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Rakvere 20.-21.07.2007

Koht Nimi    /   Klubi 100m Tuul Kaugus Tuul Kuul Kõrgus 400m 110mt Tuul Ketas Teivas Oda 1500m Summa
1 Aigar Kukk 11,35 +0,7 7,30 +1,3 12,75 1,96 53,44 15,64 +0,1 39,88 4,80 55,88 4.54,05

Tartu SS Kalev 784 886 652 767 663 774 662 849 676 594 7307
1670 2322 3089 3752 4526 5188 6037 6713 7307

2 Gerri Pärson 11,36 +0,7 7,48 0,0 13,23 2,05 53,63 15,47 +0,1 42,07 4,40 50,95 5.02,22
SK Leksi 44 782 930 681 850 655 794 707 731 603 547 7280

1712 2393 3243 3898 4692 5399 6130 6733 7280
3 Mikk-Mihkel Arro 11,17 +0,7 6,93 +1,3 14,47 1,81 53,26 15,23 +0,1 42,62 4,30 61,33 5.15,36

KJK Vike 823 797 757 636 671 822 718 702 758 475 7159
1620 2377 3013 3684 4506 5224 5926 6684 7159

4 Kalle Teearu 11,18 +0,7 6,82 +1,6 12,00 1,90 51,81 15,04 +0,1 41,84 4,20 43,37 4.46,94
KJS Sakala 821 771 606 714 733 845 702 673 491 637 6993

1592 2198 2912 3645 4490 5192 5865 6356 6993
5 Jarmo Liiver 11,85 +0,7 6,76 +0,3 12,18 1,87 54,26 15,91 +0,8 34,54 4,30 55,47 4.49,90

KJK Vike 681 757 617 687 629 743 554 702 670 619 6659
1438 2055 2742 3371 4114 4668 5370 6040 6659

6 Raigo Saar 11,85 0,0 6,70 +1,6 11,80 1,90 53,88 15,75 +0,1 31,25 4,00 39,98 4.44,25
KJK Saare 681 743 594 714 645 761 489 617 442 654 6340

1424 2018 2732 3377 4138 4627 5244 5686 6340
7 Ramo Kask 12,20 0,0 6,45 +2,1 11,99 1,84 55,42 16,89 +0,8 37,26 4,10 51,06 4.53,67

SK Leksi 44 612 686 606 661 582 636 609 645 604 597 6238
1298 1904 2565 3147 3783 4392 5037 5641 6238

8 Tõnis Lukk 11,89 0,0 6,55 +2,4 11,80 1,84 55,56 16,48 +0,8 35,88 3,90 50,03 5.32,53
KJK Saare 673 709 594 661 577 680 581 590 589 387 6041

1382 1976 2637 3214 3894 4475 5065 5654 6041
9 Jüri Org 11,37 0,0 6,58 +0,3 11,73 1,72 56,61 15,46 +0,8 29,36 3,90 41,97 5.48,93

SK Leksi 44 780 716 590 560 536 795 452 590 471 311 5801
1496 2086 2646 3182 3977 4429 5019 5490 5801

10 Heigo Nurmsalu 11,53 +0,7 6,69 +2,5 12,88 1,87 53,80 19,45 +0,1 35,75 nh 57,04 5.04,42
KJS Sakala 746 741 660 687 648 394 579 0 693 535 5683

1487 2147 2834 3482 3876 4455 4455 5148 5683
11 Mihkel Tamm 11,93 0,0 6,62 +1,0 10,61 1,78 52,32 dnf +0,1 32,53 4,10 46,72 4.39,91

SK Elite Sport 665 725 522 610 711 0 514 645 540 681 5613
1390 1912 2522 3233 3233 3747 4392 4932 5613

12 Maiko Aro 11,75 0,0 6,27 0,0 8,85 1,69 54,45 16,61 +0,8 26,81 3,40 37,65 4.49,28
SK Leksi 44 701 646 417 536 621 666 402 457 408 623 5477

1347 1764 2300 2921 3587 3989 4446 4854 5477



100 m
NR Nimi Klubi 100m Punktid Tuul

1 74 Mikk-Mihkel Arro KJK Vike 11,17 823 +0,7
2 75 Kalle Teearu KJS Sakala 11,18 821 +0,7
3 63 Aigar Kukk Tartu SS Kalev 11,35 784 +0,7
4 2 Gerri Pärson SK Leksi 44 11,36 782 +0,7
5 12 Jüri Org SK Leksi 44 11,37 780 0,0
6 76 Heigo Nurmsalu KJS Sakala 11,53 746 +0,7
7 4 Maiko Aro SK Leksi 44 11,75 701 0,0
8 73 Jarmo Liiver KJK Vike 11,85 681 +0,7
9 44 Raigo Saar KJK Saare 11,85 681 0,0

10 53 Tõnis Lukk KJK Saare 11,89 673 0,0
11 36 Mihkel Tamm SK Elite Sport 11,93 665 0,0
12 3 Ramo Kask SK Leksi 44 12,20 612 0,0



Kaugus
NR Nimi Klubi Tulemus Punktid Tuul I Tuul I II Tuul II III Tuul III

1 2 Gerri Pärson SK Leksi 44 7,48 930 0,0 7,32 +0,4 5,54 0,0 7,48 0,0
2 63 Aigar Kukk Tartu SS Kalev 7,30 886 +1,3 x  7,30 +1,3 x  
3 74 Mikk-Mihkel Arro KJK Vike 6,93 797 +1,3 6,93 +1,3  6,17 +1,8
4 75 Kalle Teearu KJS Sakala 6,82 771 +1,6 x  6,28 -0,1 6,82 +1,6
5 73 Jarmo Liiver KJK Vike 6,76 757 +0,3 6,13 0,0 6,76 +0,3 6,68 +0,7
6 44 Raigo Saar KJK Saare 6,70 743 +1,6 x  x  6,70 +1,6
7 76 Heigo Nurmsalu KJS Sakala 6,69 741 +2,5 6,24 0,0 x  6,69 +2,5
8 36 Mihkel Tamm SK Elite Sport 6,62 725 +1,0 6,48 +0,1 6,62 +1,0 x  
9 12 Jüri Org SK Leksi 44 6,58 716 +0,3 6,28 -0,1 6,41 +1,8 6,58 +0,3

10 53 Tõnis Lukk KJK Saare 6,55 709 +2,4 x  x  6,55 +2,4
11 3 Ramo Kask SK Leksi 44 6,45 686 +2,1 6,27 +1,3 x  6,45 +2,1
12 4 Maiko Aro SK Leksi 44 6,27 646 0,0 x  5,86 +3,2 6,27 0,0



Kuul
NR Nimi Klubi Kuul Punktid I II III

1 74 Mikk-Mihkel Arro KJK Vike 14,47 757 14,15 14,47 x
2 2 Gerri Pärson SK Leksi 44 13,23 681 12,87 13,23 12,64
3 76 Heigo Nurmsalu KJS Sakala 12,88 660 12,63 12,68 12,88
4 63 Aigar Kukk Tartu SS Kalev 12,75 652 12,42 12,75 12,54
5 73 Jarmo Liiver KJK Vike 12,18 617 11,39 12,18 x
6 75 Kalle Teearu KJS Sakala 12,00 606 10,59 11,16 12,00
7 3 Ramo Kask SK Leksi 44 11,99 606 10,97 11,98 11,99
9 53 Tõnis Lukk KJK Saare 11,80 594 11,61 x 11,80
8 44 Raigo Saar KJK Saare 11,80 594 11,41 11,43 11,80

10 12 Jüri Org SK Leksi 44 11,73 590 11,73 x 11,37
11 36 Mihkel Tamm SK Elite Sport 10,61 522 10,61 10,53 x
12 4 Maiko Aro SK Leksi 44 8,85 417 8,13 8,42 8,85



Kõrgushüpe

NR Nimi Klubi Tulemus Punktid 1,60 1,63 1,66 1,69 1,72 1,75 1,78 1,81 1,84 1,87 1,90 1,93 1,96 1,99 2,02 2,05 2,08
1 2 Gerri Pärson SK Leksi 44 2,05 850 o o o o o o xxx
2 63 Aigar Kukk Tartu SS Kalev 1,96 767 o o o o xo xxx
3 75 Kalle Teearu KJS Sakala 1,90 714 xo xo o xxo o xxx
4 44 Raigo Saar KJK Saare 1,90 714 o o o o xo xxx
6 76 Heigo Nurmsalu KJS Sakala 1,87 687 o xxo o xxx
5 73 Jarmo Liiver KJK Vike 1,87 687 xxo xo xxx
7 3 Ramo Kask SK Leksi 44 1,84 661 o o o o o xxx
8 53 Tõnis Lukk KJK Saare 1,84 661 o o o xo xxx
9 74 Mikk-Mihkel Arro KJK Vike 1,81 636 o o xxx

10 36 Mihkel Tamm SK Elite Sport 1,78 610 o o o xo xxx
11 12 Jüri Org SK Leksi 44 1,72 560 o o o xo o xxx
12 4 Maiko Aro SK Leksi 44 1,69 536 o xo xxx



400 m
NR Nimi Klubi Tulemus Punktid

1 75 Kalle Teearu KJS Sakala 51,81 733
2 36 Mihkel Tamm SK Elite Sport 52,32 711
3 74 Mikk-Mihkel Arro KJK Vike 53,26 671
4 63 Aigar Kukk Tartu SS Kalev 53,44 663
5 2 Gerri Pärson SK Leksi 44 53,63 655
6 76 Heigo Nurmsalu KJS Sakala 53,80 648
7 44 Raigo Saar KJK Saare 53,88 645
8 73 Jarmo Liiver KJK Vike 54,26 629
9 4 Maiko Aro SK Leksi 44 54,45 621

10 3 Ramo Kask SK Leksi 44 55,42 582
11 53 Tõnis Lukk KJK Saare 55,56 577
12 12 Jüri Org SK Leksi 44 56,61 536



110 m tj
NR Nimi Klubi Tulemus Punktid Tuul

1 75 Kalle Teearu KJS Sakala 15,04 845 +0,1
2 74 Mikk-Mihkel Arro KJK Vike 15,23 822 +0,1
3 12 Jüri Org SK Leksi 44 15,46 795 +0,8
4 2 Gerri Pärson SK Leksi 44 15,47 794 +0,1
5 63 Aigar Kukk Tartu SS Kalev 15,64 774 +0,1
6 44 Raigo Saar KJK Saare 15,75 761 +0,1
7 73 Jarmo Liiver KJK Vike 15,91 743 +0,8
8 53 Tõnis Lukk KJK Saare 16,48 680 +0,8
9 4 Maiko Aro SK Leksi 44 16,61 666 +0,8

10 3 Ramo Kask SK Leksi 44 16,89 636 +0,8
11 76 Heigo Nurmsalu KJS Sakala 19,45 394 +0,1
12 36 Mihkel Tamm SK Elite Sport dnf 0 +0,1



Ketas
NR Nimi Klubi Tulemus Punktid I II III

1 74 Mikk-Mihkel Arro KJK Vike 42,62 718 x 41,91 42,62
2 2 Gerri Pärson SK Leksi 44 42,07 707 x 41,42 42,07
3 75 Kalle Teearu KJS Sakala 41,84 702 39,51 41,84 41,24
4 63 Aigar Kukk Tartu SS Kalev 39,88 662 39,88 35,83 39,63
5 3 Ramo Kask SK Leksi 44 37,26 609 36,24 37,26 x
6 53 Tõnis Lukk KJK Saare 35,88 581 x 35,88 x
7 76 Heigo Nurmsalu KJS Sakala 35,75 579 x x 35,75
8 73 Jarmo Liiver KJK Vike 34,54 554 x 30,51 34,54
9 36 Mihkel Tamm SK Elite Sport 32,53 514 32,53 x x

10 44 Raigo Saar KJK Saare 31,25 489 31,25 x x
11 12 Jüri Org SK Leksi 44 29,36 452 24,29 29,36 x
12 4 Maiko Aro SK Leksi 44 26,81 402 26,81 25,10 24,54



Teivashüpe

NR Nimi Klubi Tulemus Punktid 3,20 3,30 3,40 3,50 3,60 3,70 3,80 3,90 4,00 4,10 4,20 4,30 4,40 4,50 4,60 4,70 4,80 4,90
1 63 Aigar Kukk Tartu SS Kalev 4,80 849 o xo o xxo xo xxx
2 2 Gerri Pärson SK Leksi 44 4,40 731 o o o xxx
4 73 Jarmo Liiver KJK Vike 4,30 702 o o o xxx
3 74 Mikk-Mihkel Arro KJK Vike 4,30 702 o xxo xo xxx
5 75 Kalle Teearu KJS Sakala 4,20 673 o o o xxx
7 36 Mihkel Tamm SK Elite Sport 4,10 645 o o o o xo xxx
6 3 Ramo Kask SK Leksi 44 4,10 645 o o o xo xo xxx
8 44 Raigo Saar KJK Saare 4,00 617 o o xxx

10 53 Tõnis Lukk KJK Saare 3,90 590 o o xo o xxx
9 12 Jüri Org SK Leksi 44 3,90 590 o o o o o xo xxo xxx

11 4 Maiko Aro SK Leksi 44 3,40 457 xo o o xxx
76 Heigo Nurmsalu KJS Sakala nh 0 x--



Oda
NR Nimi Klubi Tulemus Punktid I II III

1 74 Mikk-Mihkel Arro KJK Vike 61,33 758 60,75 58,65 61,33
2 76 Heigo Nurmsalu KJS Sakala 57,04 693 52,61 x 57,04
3 63 Aigar Kukk Tartu SS Kalev 55,88 676 55,88 51,94 53,33
4 73 Jarmo Liiver KJK Vike 55,47 670 54,23 53,83 55,47
5 3 Ramo Kask SK Leksi 44 51,06 604 47,75 50,15 51,06
6 2 Gerri Pärson SK Leksi 44 50,95 603 48,75 44,26 50,95
7 53 Tõnis Lukk KJK Saare 50,03 589 46,04 49,10 50,03
8 36 Mihkel Tamm SK Elite Sport 46,72 540 46,72 40,73  -
9 75 Kalle Teearu KJS Sakala 43,37 491 43,37 38,63 x

10 12 Jüri Org SK Leksi 44 41,97 471 40,33 x 41,97
11 44 Raigo Saar KJK Saare 39,98 442 x 34,42 39,98
12 4 Maiko Aro SK Leksi 44 37,65 408 36,39 37,12 37,65



1500 m
NR Nimi Klubi Tulemus Punktid

1 36 Mihkel Tamm SK Elite Sport 4.39,91 681
2 44 Raigo Saar KJK Saare 4.44,25 654
3 75 Kalle Teearu KJS Sakala 4.46,94 637
4 4 Maiko Aro SK Leksi 44 4.49,28 623
5 73 Jarmo Liiver KJK Vike 4.49,90 619
6 3 Ramo Kask SK Leksi 44 4.53,67 597
7 63 Aigar Kukk Tartu SS Kalev 4.54,05 594
8 2 Gerri Pärson SK Leksi 44 5.02,22 547
9 76 Heigo Nurmsalu KJS Sakala 5.04,42 535

10 74 Mikk-Mihkel Arro KJK Vike 5.15,36 475
11 53 Tõnis Lukk KJK Saare 5.32,53 387
12 12 Jüri Org SK Leksi 44 5.48,93 311


